Cash and cash equivalents 2.88% 561,230 559,730 1,500 - 561,230 - -

Receivables (a) - 1,369,067 - 1,369,067 - 1,369,067 - -

Held to maturity investments 4.79% 1,348,000 - - 1,348,000 1,348,000 - -

3,278,297 559,730 1,370,567 1,348,000 3,278,297 - -

Financial liabilities

Payables (b) - 886,686 - 886,686 - 886,686 - -

WATC loan 3.77% 612,407 - - 612,407 15,034 38,598 53,183 505,592
1,499,039 - 886,632 612,407 899,312 38,598 53,183 505,592

(a) The amount of receivables excludes the GST recoverable from the ATO (statutory receivable).
(b) The amount of payables excludes income received in advance.

Aqwest Annual Report 2014

64

64

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

Financial Report

Note 29 continued – Financial instruments

(d) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

The following table represents a summary of the interest rate sensitivity of Aqwest’s financial assets and liabilities at the end of the reporting period on
the surplus for the period and equity for a 1% change in interest rates. It is assumed that the change in interest rates is held constant throughout the
reporting period.

- 1% change + 1 % change
Carrying amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

2014 $ $ $ $ $
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 810,294 (8,103) (8,103) 8,103 8,103
Other financial assets 1,700,000 (17,000) (17,000) 17,000 17,000

Financial liabilities
WATC Loan 561,018 (5,610) (5,610) 5,610 5,610

Total increase/(decrease) (30,713) (30,713) 30,713 30,713

2013

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 559,730 (5,597) (5,597) 5,597 5,597
Other financial assets 1,348,000 (13,840) (13,840) 13,840 13,840

Financial liabilities
All non interest bearing 612,407 (6,124) (6,124) 6,124 6,124

Total increase/(decrease) (25,201) (25,201) 25,201 25,201

(e) Fair Values

All financial assets and liabilities recognised in the statement of financial position, whether they are carried at cost or fair value, are recognised at
amounts that represent a reasonable approximation of fair value unless otherwise stated in the applicable notes.

Aqwest Annual Report 2014

65

65

Notes to the Financial Statements
for the year ended 30 June 2014

Financial Report

Note 30 – Notes to the Statement of Cash Flows

(a) Reconciliation of cash
Cash at the end of the financial period, as shown in the Statement of Cash Flows, is reconciled to the related
items in the Statement of Financial Position as follows: